© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2010

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 30]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 4, 2010 Aadi 19, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2041

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

	Pages.
GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.	
Wakf Act:	
Exchange of the immovable properties situated at Coimbatore District, Mettupalayam, Odanthurai Village belonging to Chinna Pallivasal Wakf, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District	90
Extension of Period of Direct Management of Masjid Inam at Sandok Inam Wakf, Tindivanam, Villupuram District	91
Taking over the Direct Managment of Hasan Raza Dargah, Pallivasal and Kabrasthan Periya Hasanpura Arcot, Vellore District	91

DTP—VI-3(a) (30) [89]

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI

FORM 6

[See rule 13(3)]

Exchange of the immovable properties situated at Coimbatore District, Mettupalayam, Odanthurai Village belonging to Chinna Pallivasal Wakf, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District.

(Rc. No. 16033/09/B9/CBE.)

No. VI-3(a)/107/2010.

Sub: Exchange of 4.45 acres of Wakf properties of Coimbatore District, Mettupalayam, Chinna Pallivasal.

Ref : Tamil Nadu Wakf Board's order in Item No. 13/2010

Rc. No. 16033/CBE/B9/09, dated 30th March 2010.

Whereas one Janab. S. Kuthbudeen has made an application to the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board under Section 51(1) of the Wakf Act, 1995, to exchange the immovable properties situated at Coimbatore District, Mettupalayam, Odanthurai Village, belonging to Chinna Pallivasal Wakf, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District shown in the schedule below:—

Lands belonging to Chinna Pallivasal, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District.

	4.45 Acres
180	1.53 Acres
179	2.40 Acres
178-1	0.52 Acres
R.S. No.	Extent

Whereas for the above Wakf property Janab. Kuthbudeen is willing to exchange his own property situated at Coimbatore District, Mettupalayam shown in the schedule below:—

Private Property

T.S.No. Extent

263, 264, 265, 266, 267 1332¾ sq.ft. and 268 Shopping Complex Building

It is hereby notified for the information of any person interested in the Wakf to file objections and suggestions, if any, with regard to the above transaction addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, Chennai within fifteen days from the date of publication of this Notification published in the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette*.

Chennai-600 001. 21st June 2010. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Extension of Period of Direct Management of Masjid Inam at Sandok Inam Wakf, Tindivanam, Villupuram District.

(Rc. No. 13788/00/B5/Villupuram.)

No. VI-3(a)/108/2010.

The Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in Item No. 94/10, dated 2nd June 2010 has resolved to ratify the period of the Direct Management of the above Wakf from 30th January 2010 to 1st June 2010 and also to extend the period of its Direct Management for a further period of one year from 2nd June 2010.

Chennai-600 001. 9th July 2010.

A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Taking over the Direct Managment of Hasan Raza Dargah, Pallivasal and Kabrasthan Periya Hasanpura, Arcot, Vellore District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 12510/B4/09/VLR.)

No. VI-3(a)/109/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its proceedings in item No. 4/2010 in Rc. No. 12510/B4/09/VLR, dated 29th April 2010 has ordered to take over the Management of Hasan Raza Dargah, Pallivasal and Kabrasthan Periya Hasanpura, Arcot, Vellore District under the direct control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of one year from the date of pronouncement of Board's order (i.e. from 1st July 2010) and to appoint the Superintendent of Wakfs, Vellore asits Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001. 9th July 2010. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.